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July 18th, 2022



co/efficient Laura Kelly Opinion

Favora4b5l§ wwww1
What is your opinion of

Governor Laura Kelly? Unfavora4bzloz ! I
\

Unsure
13%

Critical Crosstabs:

By Age By Gender

Column % 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Column % Female Male
Favorable 58% 55% 40% 45% 41% Favorable 49% 41%
Unfavorable 31% 36% 52% 46% 41% Unfavorable 36% 49%
Unsure 11% 9% 8% 9% 19% Unsure 15% 10%
By Education Level By Party

Column % HS College Grad+ Column % Repub. Dem Indep. Other
Favorable 42% 45% 53% Favorable 19% 93% 67% 50%
Unfavorable 44% 42% 37% Unfavorable 64% 3% 21% 10%
Unsure 14% 13% 9% Unsure 16% 4% 12% 40%
By Ideology By Last 4 Primaries
Column % Conserv. | Moderate | Liberal Column % 4 3 2 1
Favorable 12% 70% 93% Favorable 46% 41% 52% 43%
Unfavorable 72% 16% 4% Unfavorable 40% 44% 38% 44%
Unsure 16% 13% 3% Unsure 15% 15% 10% 12%
By Congressional District By DMA .
Column % CD 01 CD 02 CD 03 CD 04 Column % WICHIT. KC TOPEKA OTHER

Favorable 43% 36% 55% 47% Favorable 41% 56% 40% 24%
Unfavorable 44% 49% 35% 41% Unfavorable 46% 34% 44% 57%
Unsure 14% 16% 10% 13% Unsure 12% 1% 16% 20%




co/efficient Derek Schmidt Opinion
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What is your opinion of Attorney ’ |
General Derek Schmidt? Unfavorable [N
1
Unsure
34%

Critical Crosstabs:

By Age By Gender
Column % 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Column % Female Male
Favorable 24% 30% 43% 36% 28% Favorable 26% 38%
Unfavorable 44% 32% 34% 32% 35% Unfavorable 36% 33%
Unsure 32% 38% 23% 33% 37% Unsure 38% 29%
By Education Level By Party
Column % HS College Grad+ Column % Repub. Dem Indep. Other
Favorable 31% 33% 32% Favorable 47% 6% 16% 8%
Unfavorable 34% 31% 41% Unfavorable 16% 67% 54% 46%
Unsure 35% 36% 27% Unsure 37% 27% 30% 45%
By Ideology By Last 4 Primaries
Column % Conserv. | Moderate | Liberal Column % 4 3 2 1
Favorable 52% 16% 4% Favorable 38% 36% 30% 26%
Unfavorable 13% 51% 65% Unfavorable 34% 30% 36% 37%
Unsure 35% 32% 31% Unsure 28% 35% 33% 37%
By Congressional District By DMA ..
Column % CD 01 CD 02 CD 03 CD 04 Column % WICHIT. KC TOPEKA OTHER |
Favorable 31% 34% 31% 31% Favorable 35% 29% 29% 31%
Unfavorable 32% 33% 37% 35% Unfavorable 31% 38% 38% 27%
Unsure 36% 32% 32% 35% Unsure 34% 32% 33% 42%
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Roe V. Wade Opinion

Agree
. . . 49%
Did you agree or disagree with
the Supreme Court's decision to pisagree (NN
6% TR
overturn Roe v. Wade? nnn
Unsure
5%
Critical Crosstabs:
By Age By Gender
Column % 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Column % Female Male
Agree 32% 40% 53% 51% 55% Agree 43% 57%
Disagree 67% 58% 43% 44% 37% Disagree 52% 38%
Unsure 2% 1% 4% 5% 8% Unsure 5% 5%
By Education Level By Party
Column % HS College Grad+ Column % Repub. Dem Indep. Other
Agree 52% 49% 43% Agree 76% 3% 25% 19%
Disagree 42% 47% 53% Disagree 18% 95% 69% 75%
Unsure 6% 4% 4% Unsure 7% 2% 6% 6%
By Ideology By Last 4 Primaries
Column % Conserv. | Moderate | Liberal Column % 4 3 2 1
Agree 84% 20% 5% Agree 53% 51% 45% 48%
Disagree 11% 74% 93% Disagree 41% 40% 51% 48%
Unsure 5% 7% 2% Unsure 6% 9% 3% 3%
By Congressional District By DMA
Column % CD 01 CD 02 CDh 03 CD 04 Column % WICHIT. KC TOPEKA OTHER
Agree 50% 52% 45% 51% Agree 54% 42% 53% 54%
Disagree 44% 40% 52% 46% Disagree 41% 54% 40% 41%
Unsure 6% 8% 4% 3% Unsure 5% 4% 7% 4%




co/efficient "Value Them Both" Vote

Yes
How do you plan to vote on the "Value e wwww

Them Both" constitutional amendment

No [iiiimi |
that will be on the ballot August 2nd? 43% |
Undecided
10%
Critical Crosstabs:
By Age By Gender
Column % 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Column % Female Male

Yes 24% 45% 52% 51% 50% Yes 42% 53%
No 75% 52% 39% 40% 33% No 46% 38%
Undecided 1% 3% 10% 9% 16% Undecided 11% 9%
By Education Level By Party

Column % HS College Grad+ Column % Repub. Dem Indep. Other
Yes 48% 47% 44% Yes 68% 10% 30% 25%
No 37% 45% 52% No 18% 86% 63% 64%
Undecided 14% 8% 4% Undecided 14% 4% 8% 1%
By Ideology By Last 4 Primaries

Column % Conserv. | Moderate | Liberal Column % 4 3 2 1
Yes 77% 23% 8% Yes 51% 48% 47% 44%
No 11% 67% 88% No 37% 38% 49% 45%
Undecided 13% 10% 4% Undecided 1% 15% 4% 12%
By Congressional District By DMA

Column % CD 01 CD 02 Ch 03 CD 04 Column % WICHIT. KC TOPEKA OTHER

Yes 52% 48% 41% 48% Yes 52% 38% 53% 49%
No 39% 34% 52% 44% No 38% 53% 38% 25%
Undecided 9% 18% 7% 8% Undecided 10% 9% 8% 26%
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VTB Awareness

Are you familiar with the "Value Them
Both" constitutional amendment that

Yes
86%

T

No
- 0y -
will be on the ballot August 2nd? 0
Unsure
7%
Critical Crosstabs:
By Age By Gender
Column % 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Column % Female Male
Yes 100% 98% 90% 88% 76% Yes 84% 89%
No 0% 1% 7% 7% 11% No 8% 6%
Unsure 0% 1% 3% 6% 13% Unsure 8% 5%
By Education Level By Party
Column % HS College Grad+ Column % Repub. Dem Indep. Other
Yes 79% 93% 95% Yes 84% 90% 93% 88%
No 11% 3% 2% No 8% 5% 2% 1%
Unsure 10% 4% 3% Unsure 8% 5% 5% 11%
By Ideology By Last 4 Primaries
Column % Conserv. | Moderate | Liberal Column % 4 3 2 1
Yes 86% 86% 89% Yes 85% 82% 92% 86%
No 6% 7% 9% No 6% 9% 4% 9%
Unsure 8% 7% 2% Unsure 9% 10% 4% 5%
By Congressional District By DMA
Column % CD 01 CD 02 CDh 03 CD 04 Column % WICHIT. KC TOPEKA OTHER
Yes 86% 81% 90% 88% Yes 86% 88% 86% 75%
No 7% 9% 4% 7% No 7% 6% 5% 14%
Unsure 6% 10% 6% 5% Unsure 7% 6% 8% 11%




co/efficient VTB Voting Importance

o o Actual Answer Options Read:
In your opinion, has the "Value Them e o - .
d * Yes, it is much more important to vote
Both" constitutional amendment e * No, it doesn't make a difference
: : : : No D‘Ef l * I'm not sure
increased the importance of voting in 1%
this upcoming election? Unsure
5%
Critical Crosstabs:
By Age By Gender
Column % 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Column % Female Male
More Important 89% 90% 75% 75% 88% More Important 89% 77%
No Diff 9% 10% 14% 18% 7% No Diff 7% 17%
Unsure 2% 0% 11% 7% 4% Unsure 4% 6%
By Education Level By Party
Column % HS College Grad+ Column % Repub. Dem Indep. Other
More Important 81% 84% 90% More Important 78% 94% 86% 93%
No Diff 14% 10% 7% No Diff 16% 3% 7% 4%
Unsure 6% 6% 3% Unsure 6% 3% 7% 4%
By Ideology By Last 4 Primaries
Column % Conserv. | Moderate | Liberal Column % 4 3 2 1
More Important 79% 86% 93% More Important 86% 81% 84% 83%
No Diff 16% 10% 2% No Diff 11% 11% 11% 12%
Unsure 5% 4% 5% Unsure 3% 8% 4% 5%
By Congressional District By DMA .
Column % CD 01 CD 02 CD 03 CD 04 Column % WICHIT. KC TOPEKA OTHER |
More Important 85% 80% 87% 82% More Important 81% 86% 86% 78%
No Diff 11% 13% 9% 12% No Diff 12% 10% 1% 9%
Unsure 4% 7% 4% 7% Unsure 6% 4% 2% 13%




co/efficient VTB Understanding

Bans Abortion 'i"n"nl Actual Answer Options Read:

. 31% * |t will allow Kansas to ban abortion
Which statement best reflects your o0 0 * It clarifies that there is no right to an abortion

understanding of the "Value them Both" Clarifies Abortion Rights 'N"n' in the Kansas Constitution
p-— - /‘4 ‘

amendment to the Kansas COﬂStitUtiOl’f’ 0 It protects women's healthcare by ensuring

Protects Women that the state to create guidelines for abortion

3% AN + Unsure
Unsure
° . 8%
Critical Crosstabs:
By Age By Gender
Column % 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Column % Female Male
Bans Abortion 47% 35% 36% 32% 24% Bans Abortion 34% 28%
Clarifies Abortion Rights 38% 35% 32% 27% 27% Clarifies Abortion Rights 26% 34%
Protects Women 15% 26% 23% 32% 38% Protects Women 31% 30%
Unsure 0% 4% 9% 8% 11% Unsure 9% 7%
By Education Level By Party
Column % HS College Grad+ Column % Repub. Dem Indep. Other
Bans Abortion 27% 34% 39% Bans Abortion 18% 57% 44% 33%
Clarifies Abortion Rights 29% 29% 34% Clarifies Abortion Rights 32% 25% 28% 43%
Protects Women 33% 32% 22% Protects Women 40% 14% 19% 16%
Unsure 11% 6% 5% Unsure 10% 4% 9% 8%
By Ideology By Last 4 Primaries
Column % Conserv. | Moderate | Liberal Column % 4 3 2 1
Bans Abortion 14% 47% 56% Bans Abortion 28% 24% 37% 35%
Clarifies Abortion Rights 35% 24% 25% Clarifies Abortion Rights 32% 30% 32% 27%
Protects Women 42% 21% 15% Protects Women 30% 36% 27% 30%
Unsure 9% 8% 4% Unsure 9% 10% 5% 8%
By Congressional District By DMA
Column % CD 01 CD 02 CD 03 CD 04 Column % WICHIT. KC TOPEKA OTHER
Bans Abortion 29% 25% 36% 36% Bans Abortion 30% 36% 27% 26%
Clarifies Abortion Rights 27% 27% 36% 29% Clarifies Abortion Rights 28% 34% 27% 28%
Protects Women 35% 35% 24% 29% Protects Women 33% 24% 37% 33%
Unsure 9% 13% 4% 6% Unsure 9% 6% 9% 14%
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Which of the following best

describes your position on abortion?

Actual Answer Options Read:

There should be no government restrictions on
abortion

Abortion should only be allowed in cases or rape,
incest or to save the life of the mother
Non-medically necessary abortion in Kansas should
be legal but not past viability of the fetus

Abortion should only be legal to save the life of the
mother

Non-medically necessary abortion in Kansas should
be legal but not after a heartbeat is detected
Abortion should be banned under any circumstance
Unsure

Abortion Position

No Restriction
33%

Rape/Incest/Health
24%

Not Past Viability
1 0

4%

Health Only
10%

Total ban
9%

Not After Heartbeat
7%

Unsure
5%




co/efficient Abortion Position (Continued)

Critical Crosstabs:

By Age By Gender

Column % 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Column % Female Male
No Restriction 58% 35% 32% 29% 27% No Restriction 38% 27%
Rape/Incest/Health 11% 19% 22% 25% 29% Rape/Incest/Health 19% 29%
Not Past Viability 14% 18% 15% 12% 13% Not Past Viability 13% 15%
Health Only 6% 10% 12% 13% 8% Health Only 10% 10%
Total ban 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% Total ban 9% 8%
Not After Heartbeat 2% 6% 4% 8% 9% Not After Heartbeat 7% 8%
Unsure 0% 2% 6% 6% 6% Unsure 5% 4%
By Education Level By Party s <

Column % HS College Grad+ Column % Repub. Dem Indep. Other

No Restriction 30% 34% 37% No Restriction 12% 71% 43% 57%
Rape/Incest/Health 24% 23% 24% Rape/Incest/Health 34% 5% 17% 1%
Not Past Viability 14% 12% 17% Not Past Viability 11% 18% 25% 9%
Health Only 10% 10% 9% Health Only 15% 0% 3% 10%
Total ban 10% 7% 7% Total ban 14% 0% 3% 1%
Not After Heartbeat 7% 9% 4% Not After Heartbeat 10% 2% 3% 1%
Unsure 5% 5% 3% Unsure 5% 4% 5% 11%



co/efficient Abortion Position (Continued)

Critical Crosstabs:

By Ideology By Last 4 Primaries o

Column % Conserv. | Moderate | Liberal Column % 4 3 2 1
No Restriction 7% 46% 81% No Restriction 38% 42% 44% 46%
Rape/Incest/Health 38% 13% 3% Rape/Incest/Health 23% 21% 17% 17%
Not Past Viability 7% 25% 14% Not Past Viability 16% 15% 18% 17%
Health Only 17% 4% 1% Health Only 7% 8% 9% 5%
Total ban 16% 1% 0% Total ban 5% 4% 5% 6%
Not After Heartbeat 10% 6% 0% Not After Heartbeat 5% 4% 6% 6%
Unsure 5% 6% 1% Unsure 6% 6% 2% 4%
By Congressional District By DMA 6 o o o o o o

Column % CD 01 CD 02 CD 03 CD 04 Column % WICHIT. KC TOPEKA OTHER

No Restriction 30% 26% 39% 36% No Restriction 30% 40% 27% 23%
Rape/Incest/Health 27% 28% 19% 22% Rape/Incest/Health 25% 19% 26% 35%
Not Past Viability 12% 13% 14% 16% Not Past Viability 14% 15% 13% 7%
Health Only 11% 13% 8% 8% Health Only 11% 7% 13% 8%
Total ban 13% 10% 6% 6% Total ban 9% 6% 12% 14%
Not After Heartbeat 6% 8% 9% 5% Not After Heartbeat 6% 7% 6% 12%
Unsure 2% 4% 6% 6% Unsure 5% 5% 3% 0%



co/efficient Gov't Funded Abortions

® 0 0 !
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. 33%
Do you believe that government funds
should go towards providing abortions - ‘“' Y H/‘” 1 “\\ Y
for those that need assistance? “* N1
Unsure
13%
Critical Crosstabs:
By Age By Gender
Column % 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Column % Female Male
Yes 56% 44% 28% 29% 27% Yes 35% 31%
No 34% 47% 61% 55% 59% No 50% 59%
Unsure 9% 9% 11% 16% 14% Unsure 15% 11%
By Education Level By Party
Column % HS College Grad+ Column % Repub. Dem Indep. Other
Yes 28% 35% 43% Yes 11% 73% 46% 56%
No 58% 53% 46% No 77% 12% 35% 24%
Unsure 14% 12% 11% Unsure 12% 149% 19% 20%
By Ideology By Last 4 Primaries
Column % Conserv. | Moderate | Liberal Column % 4 3 2 1
Yes 6% 50% 81% Yes 30% 31% 36% 35%
No 86% 30% 9% No 56% 55% 52% 53%
Unsure 9% 21% 10% Unsure 14% 14% 13% 12%
By Congressional District By DMA
Column % CD 01 CDb 02 CD 03 CD 04 Column % WICHIT. KC TOPEKA OTHER
Yes 31% 27% 41% 33% Yes 29% 42% 31% 17%
No 60% 59% 45% 53% No 58% 44% 60% 67%
Unsure 10% 13% 15% 14% Unsure 13% 14% 10% 17%




co/efficient Party Trust

o

Which political party do you trust most
to handle the abortion issue in Kansas?

Democrat [FIFNE]
1L
Unsure
11%

Critical Crosstabs:
By Age By Gender

Column % 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Column % Female Male
Republican 30% 41% 55% 53% 60% Republican 46% 59%
Democrat 62% 45% 30% 34% 31% Democrat 41% 31%
Unsure 8% 14% 15% 13% 10% Unsure 13% 10%
By Education Level By Party

Column % HS College Grad+ Column % Repub. Dem Indep. Other
Republican 57% 49% 42% Republican 81% 1% 20% 11%
Democrat 32% 38% 47% Democrat 6% 95% 51% 40%
Unsure 10% 13% 12% Unsure 13% 4% 29% 49%
By Ideology By Last 4 Primaries
Column % Conserv. | Moderate | Liberal Column % 4 3 2 1
Republican 88% 20% 6% Republican 55% 59% 45% 50%
Democrat 5% 61% 86% Democrat 34% 28% 43% 39%
Unsure 8% 19% 8% Unsure 11% 13% 11% 11%
By Congressional District By DMA .
Column % CD 01 CD 02 CD 03 CD 04 Column % WICHIT. KC TOPEKA OTHER

Republican 55% 58% 43% 52% Republican 55% 41% 60% 68%
Democrat 31% 27% 49% 39% Democrat 31% 51% 28% 15%
Unsure 14% 15% 7% 9% Unsure 13% 8% 12% 17%




Methodology and Demographics

Age Gender Education Level
. % % %
Fielded On: July 17-18, 2022
i 18-34 12% Female 54% HS 49%
Method . 35-44 11% Male 46% College 33%
ethod: Mobile Text Response and 4554 14% Grad+ 18%
Automated Landline Interviews 55-64 24%
- 65+ 39%
Population & Sample Description:
1,557 Likely Primary Election Voters
- Party Ideology Last 4 Primaries
% % %
. _ 9
MoE: +/-2.78% Repub. 62% Conserv. 519% 4 24%
= Dem 31% Moderate 30% 3 21%
Weighting: Age, Gender, Education Indep. 5% Liberal 19% 2 22%
Level, Party, and Congressional Other 2% ! 33%
District
For information, contact: Congressional District DMA Method
Ryan Munce % % %
President CD 01 26% WICHIT. 39% Cell 82%
co/efficient cD 02 24% KC 37% IVR 18%
ryan@coefficient.org CcD 03 27% TOPEKA 17%
CD 04 23% OTHER 7%
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